Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sac			
Project Title: Old Durham Wood, Inc. Conditional Use Po	Permit (UP18-0002)		
Lead Agency: Butte County Development of Development			
Mailing Address: 7 County Center Drive	Phone: (530) 552-3684		
City: Oroville			
Project Location: County: Butte	City/Nearest Community: Durham		
Cross Streets: Oroville-Chico Highway	Zip Code: 95938		
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): $\underline{39}$ ° $\underline{39}$	<u>' 20.7 " N / 121 ° 44 </u>		
Assessor's Parcel No.: <u>040-120-036</u>			
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 99	Waterways: Hamlin Slough		
Airports:			
B			
Document Type: CEQA: NOP Draft EIR Early Cons Supplement/Subsequent El Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other:	Draft EIS Other:		
Local Action Type: General Plan Update General Plan Amendment General Plan Element Community Plan Specific Plan Master Plan Planned Unit Developme	Rezone		
Development Type: Residential: Units Acres	——————————————————————————————————————		
Office: Sq.ft Acres Employees_	Transportation: Type		
Commercial:Sq.ft Acres Employees_	Mining: Mineral		
Industrial: Sq.ft. Acres Employees			
Educational: Recreational:	Hazardous Waste: Type		
Water Facilities:Type MGD	Other: 128-acre Green Waste, Composting & Firewood facility		
Project Issues Discussed in Document:			
	Sewer Capacity ★ Wetland/Riparian ★ Soil Erosion/Compaction/Grading □ Growth Inducement ★ Solid Waste □ Land Use ance ★ Toxic/Hazardous □ Cumulative Effects		
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: Green Waste, Composting, & Firewood facility / AG40 / A Project Description: (please use a separate page if ned The applicant is requesting a Conditional Use Permit Am			

The applicant is requesting a Conditional Use Permit Amendment (UP18-0002) to include unauthorized operational and site changes that have occurred since approval of Conditional Use Permit UP14-0002 and UP15-0005, and for the 63.9 -acre expansion of the facility boundary and operations. The project site is located at 1156 Oroville-Chico Highway, Durham. The project site is located approximately five miles southeast of Chico, westerly of Highway 99 and 1.8 miles north of the Durham-Pentz Road exit to Highway 99; Township 21N, Range 2E, Section 22; MDB&M; APN: 040-120-036.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distri have already sent your document to the agency plea-		2 2	"X".	
	Air Resources Board Boating & Waterways, Department of California Emergency Management Agency California Highway Patrol Caltrans District #3 Caltrans Division of Aeronautics Caltrans Planning Central Valley Flood Protection Board Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy Coastal Commission Colorado River Board		2 2	uction nt of ent of ent of very, Department of lopment Comm. ers & Mtns. Conservancy cy cy artment of	
X Native American Heritage Commission Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agence Starting Date January 6, 2021 Lead Agency (Complete if applicable): Consulting Firm: Address:		Ending Applic	Ending Date February 4, 2021 Applicant: Randy McLaughlin		
City/St Contac Phone:	tate/Zip:tt. ture of Lead Agency Representative: Rowland Hi	City/S Phone	tate/Zip: Durham, CA 95938 530.342.7381	Date: 1/6/2021	

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.